CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENT PROFILE
Summer 2013 (Final Census)

Age Group

Under 18 29 0%
18 100 1%
19 266 1%
20 328 2%
21 305 2%
22 319 2%
23 333 2%
24 355 2%
25-29 1,802 10%
30-34 1,742 10%
35-39 1,556 9%
40 - 49 2,661 15%
50 and > 8,003 45%
Total 17,799 100%
Ethnicity

African American 1,388 8%
American Indian 61 0%
Asian 2,333 13%
Filipino 438 2%
Latino 5,980 34%
Pacific Islander 68 0%
White 5,677 32%
Other 292 2%
Unreported 1,562 9%
Total 17,799 100%
Gender

Female 11,533 65%
Male 6,256 35%
Unreported 10 0%
Total 17,799 100%

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Residence by Service Area

Centre City

Chavez

ECC

Mid-City

North City

West City

Outside Service Area
Total

Day, Evening, and Online Status

Day Only

Evening Only
Day/Evening
Online Only
On-campus/Online
Total

Source: SDCCD Information System

10/14/13

2,928
236
1,833
3,566
2,742
3,850
2,644
17,799

12,313
3,691
1,312
224
259
17,799

16%
1%
10%
20%
15%
22%
15%
100%

69%
21%
7%
1%
1%
100%
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