CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENT PROFILE Summer 2013 (Final Census)

Age Group

Under 18	29	0%
18	100	1%
19	266	1%
20	328	2%
21	305	2%
22	319	2%
23	333	2%
24	355	2%
25 - 29	1,802	10%
30 - 34	1,742	10%
35 - 39	1,556	9%
40 - 49	2,661	15%
50 and >	8,003	45%
Total	17,799	100%

Ethnicity

African American	1,388	8%
American Indian	61	0%
Asian	2,333	13%
Filipino	438	2%
Latino	5,980	34%
Pacific Islander	68	0%
White	5,677	32%
Other	292	2%
Unreported	1,562	9%
Total	17,799	100%

<u>Gender</u>

Female	11,533	65%
Male	6,256	35%
Unreported	10	0%
Total	17,799	100%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Residence by Service Area

Centre City	2,928	16%
Chavez	236	1%
ECC	1,833	10%
Mid-City	3,566	20%
North City	2,742	15%
West City	3,850	22%
Outside Service Area	2,644	15%
Total	17,799	100%

Day, Evening, and Online Status

Day Only	12,313	69%
Evening Only	3,691	21%
Day/Evening	1,312	7%
Online Only	224	1%
On-campus/Online	259	1%
Total	17,799	100%